External Sector: Balance of Payments
Special Data Dissemination Standard Plus (SDDS Plus)
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Item Aug.

I Current account

Goods

Credit

Debit
Services

Credit

Debit
Primary income

Credit

Debit
Secondary income

Credit

Debit

Il Capital account”
Credit
Debit

Il Financial account
Direct investment
Domestic direct investment abroad
Foreign direct investment in the reporting country
Portfolio investment
Domestic investment in foreign securities (assets)
Foreign investment in domestic securities (liabilities)
Net Financial derivatives and employee stock options
Other investment (net)
Other domestic investment abroad (assets)

Other foreign investment in the reporting country
(liabilities)
Reserve assets (net)

e e 2
IV Errors and omissions”

+

+

+ + + 4+ o+

14,410
17,649
105,289
87,640
10,892
33,201
44,093
12,883
36,693
23,811
5,229
8,660
13,889

677
7,628
6,951

15,082

5,719
10,310

4,592
28,638
19,753
48,391

7,508
12,318
32,443

20,124
552

30,169

2024

July

+

17,750
21,161
118,910
97,749
- 10,346
35,857
46,203

+ 12,350
36,853
24,503

- 5,415
8,850
14,264

oL

- 2,404
5,694
8,099

+

41,167
1,020
6,743
7,763
8,669

20,005

11,335
5,906

28,805

17,374

+ + + 4+ + + o+ o+

- 11,431
1,194

+ 25,821

last updated: October 2024

Period-to-period Year-on-year

percentage
change“
11.5 - 5.5
10.3 - 5.4
7.4 + 4.6
4.6 + 4.1
0.4 + 4.4
2.8 + 23.0
2.2 + 3.1
2.6 + 3.1
34.0 + 22.6
14.2 + 0.6

1 Including net acquisition/disposal of non-produced non-financial assets. 2 Statistical errors and omissions, resulting from the difference between
the balance on the financial account and the balances on the current account and the capital account. 3 Whilst the latest data are deemed
provisional, data for previous periods are final unless substantial revisions occur. Furthermore, the data referring to the latest four years are

revised every year in March. 4 Quoting percentage changes in net flows is not meaningful.

Reproduction permitted only if source is stated.
Source: Deutsche Bundesbank

www.bundesbank.de | Statistics | External sector | Balance of payments | Tables



	BOP (en)

