

External Sector: Balance of Payments

Special Data Dissemination Standard Plus (SDDS Plus)

€ million	last updated: October 2024

llion			las	t updated: October 2
	2024 ³⁾	2024 ³⁾	Period-to-period percentage	Year-on-year percentage
Item	Aug.	July	change ⁴⁾	change ⁴⁾
I Current account	+ 14,410	+ 17,750		
Goods	+ 17,649	+ 21,161		
Credit	105,289	118,910	- 11.5	- 5
Debit	87,640	97,749	- 10.3	- 5
Services	- 10,892	- 10,346		
Credit	33,201	35,857	- 7.4	+ 4
Debit	44,093	46,203	- 4.6	+ 4
Primary income	+ 12,883	+ 12,350		
Credit	36,693	36,853	- 0.4	+ 4
Debit	23,811	24,503	- 2.8	+ 23
Secondary income	- 5,229	- 5,415		
Credit	8,660	8,850	- 2.2	+ 3
Debit	13,889	14,264	- 2.6	+ 3
I Capital account ¹⁾	+ 677	- 2,404		
Credit	7,628	5,694	+ 34.0	+ 22
Debit	6,951	8,099	- 14.2	+ 0
II Financial account	- 15,082	+ 41,167		
Direct investment	- 5,719	- 1,020	·	
Domestic direct investment abroad	- 10,310	+ 6,743		
Foreign direct investment in the reporting country	- 4,592	+ 7,763		
Portfolio investment	- 28,638	+ 8,669		
Domestic investment in foreign securities (assets)	+ 19,753	+ 20,005		
Foreign investment in domestic securities (liabilities)	+ 48,391	+ 11,335		
Net Financial derivatives and employee stock options	+ 7,508	+ 5,906		
Other investment (net)	+ 12,318	+ 28,805		
Other domestic investment abroad (assets) Other foreign investment in the reporting country	+ 32,443	+ 17,374		
(liabilities)	+ 20,124	- 11,431		
Reserve assets (net)	- 552	- 1,194		
IV Errors and omissions ²⁾	- 30,169	+ 25,821		

1 Including net acquisition/disposal of non-produced non-financial assets. 2 Statistical errors and omissions, resulting from the difference between the balance on the financial account and the balances on the current account and the capital account. 3 Whilst the latest data are deemed provisional, data for previous periods are final unless substantial revisions occur. Furthermore, the data referring to the latest four years are revised every year in March. 4 Quoting percentage changes in net flows is not meaningful.

Reproduction permitted only if source is stated.

Source: Deutsche Bundesbank